Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 -2018

IMO

7729966
9045651
8418253
8835994
9030333
9162411
8727953
8933203
7521132
7510676
9317456
9150987
9597513
9155418
9327035
9154270
9431056
7514517
8038223
9392119
9454034
9235945
9194000
9244221
7508958
9275323
8728036
9239991
8133578
9316995
9184433
9622758

Name*

FORTUNA
ADELA

ALI B
ARSLANBEY
CAPTAIN OMAR
JADE |

KAPITAN PERMYAKOV
KONAK
RAINBOW-H
SEA ROYAL
AGRI KINSALE
ANDROS JET
APL SAVANNAH
BERUM

ESTIA

GRACE
MAINLAND
MARAYA
MARTYN LATSIS
MELOI

MOLIVA
NAFKRATIS
NATIG ALIYEV
NAVIOS GALAXY |
NIJPTANGH

S BRILLIANT
SELIM

SHUN YI
SORMOVSKIY 121
STELLAR PACIFIC
VON ADLER

YM AMAZON

Flag

KM
PA
BZ
PA
TG
PA
RU
VU
SL
PW
PA
Cy
SG
AG
BS
VU
MT
WS
UA
PA
MT
PA
MT
PA
BE
LR
TZ
PA
BZ
AG
CK
MT

Inspection

Date
3-9-2018

10-9-2018
4-9-2018
6-9-2018

21-9-2018

24-9-2018

24-9-2018

28-8-2018

22-9-2018

13-9-2018
3-9-2018

14-9-2018

24-9-2018

10-9-2018

25-9-2018

25-9-2018

27-9-2018

30-8-2018
5-9-2018

24-8-2018
3-9-2018
4-9-2018
7-6-2018
3-9-2018

12-9-2018

11-9-2018

21-9-2018
4-9-2018

19-8-2018

15-9-2018

26-9-2018

26-9-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
5 8-9-2018
3 13-9-2018
5 9-9-2018
1 7-9-2018
7 28-9-2018
2 26-9-2018
3 27-9-2018
5 2-9-2018
8 30-9-2018
6 19-9-2018
3 6-9-2018
2 16-9-2018
1 25-9-2018
8 18-9-2018
3 28-9-2018
9 27-9-2018
2 29-9-2018
559 21-9-2018
7 12-9-2018
8 1-9-2018
2 5-9-2018
4 8-9-2018
110 25-9-2018
3 6-9-2018
4 16-9-2018
7 18-9-2018
6 27-9-2018
4 8-9-2018
14 2-9-2018
10 25-9-2018
3 29-9-2018
3 29-9-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
2



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36
9524205 ZAPOLYARYE RU 21-9-2018 1 22-9-2018 1
9040663 ZEYBE TR 5-9-2018 5 10-9-2018 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 9 -2018

IMO*

7729966
7510676
7521132
8418253
8727953
8835994
8933203
9030333
9045651
9162411
7508958
7514517
8038223
8133578
8728036
9040663
9150987
9154270
9155418
9184433
9194000
9235945
9239991
9244221
9275323
9316995
9317456
9327035
9392119
9431056
9454034
9524205

Name

FORTUNA

SEA ROYAL
RAINBOW-H
ALI B

KAPITAN PERMYAKOV
ARSLANBEY
KONAK
CAPTAIN OMAR
ADELA

JADE |
NIJPTANGH
MARAYA
MARTYN LATSIS
SORMOVSKIY 121
SELIM

ZEYBE

ANDROS JET
GRACE

BERUM

VON ADLER
NATIG ALIYEV
NAFKRATIS
SHUN YI
NAVIOS GALAXY |
S BRILLIANT
STELLAR PACIFIC
AGRI KINSALE
ESTIA

MELOI
MAINLAND
MOLIVA
ZAPOLYARYE

Flag

KM
PW
SL
BZ
RU
PA
VU
TG
PA
PA
BE
WS
UA
BZ
TZ
TR
CcYy
VU
AG
CK
MT
PA
PA
PA
LR
AG
PA
BS
PA
MT
MT
RU

Inspection
Date

3-9-2018
13-9-2018
22-9-2018

4-9-2018
24-9-2018

6-9-2018
28-8-2018
21-9-2018
10-9-2018
24-9-2018
12-9-2018
30-8-2018

5-9-2018
19-8-2018
21-9-2018

5-9-2018
14-9-2018
25-9-2018
10-9-2018
26-9-2018

7-6-2018

4-9-2018

4-9-2018

3-9-2018
11-9-2018
15-9-2018

3-9-2018
25-9-2018
24-8-2018
27-9-2018

3-9-2018

21-9-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
6

22

14

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

8-9-2018
19-9-2018
30-9-2018

9-9-2018
27-9-2018

7-9-2018

2-9-2018
28-9-2018
13-9-2018
26-9-2018
16-9-2018
21-9-2018
12-9-2018

2-9-2018
27-9-2018
10-9-2018
16-9-2018
27-9-2018
18-9-2018
29-9-2018
25-9-2018

8-9-2018

8-9-2018

6-9-2018
18-9-2018
25-9-2018

6-9-2018
28-9-2018

1-9-2018
29-9-2018

5-9-2018

22-9-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9597513 APL SAVANNAH SG 24-9-2018 1 25-9-2018 1
9622758 YM AMAZON MT 26-9-2018 3 29-9-2018 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 7729966 Company Irida LLC, , , Comoros
Name: FORTUNA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2478 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-9-8 5  day(s) 46
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2018 1-3-2023
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2017 9-9-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 7-9-2017 9-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
General alarm Rectified no

Page 1 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9162411
Name: JADE |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Calculation and payment of wages

Company

- 2018

Sunberry Oceanways Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

OocP, , ,MA
Flag Gross tonnage
Panama 15660

Port of detention

Rouen (GPM)

Date of release
2018-9-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

2 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-6-2018 26-7-2023
20-6-2018 26-7-2023
23-10-2017 31-8-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 9045651 Company Breakbulk Shipping Tasimacilik, , , Panama
Name: ADELA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5469 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2018-9-13 3 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2018  11-12-2018
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 12-7-2018  11-12-2018
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 12-7-2018 11-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no

Page 3 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9030333 Company
Name: CAPTAIN OMAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Romarine Europe Ltd, , , Togo

Classification society International Register of Shipping

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

3125 1991

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2018-9-28 7  day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2018  30-11-2021
International Register of Shipping 19-7-2018  30-11-2021
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2018 10-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 8933203 Company Iskele Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: KONAK Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2463 1975

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2018-9-2 5 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2018 16-2-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 11-7-2018 18-2-2023

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2017  14-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Marking of IMO number
Marking of IMO number

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Action Taken
Rectified

Letter of warning issued

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Letter of warning issued

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Letter of warning issued

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Letter of warning issued

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Letter of warning issued

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes United Registration and Classification of Services
yes United Registration and Classification of Services
yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

Operation of GMDSS equipment

- 2018

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

yes

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

IMO : 8835994
Name: ARSLANBEY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
ISM

Charterer

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

LA

Riverwind Trade Ltd, , , Panama

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Orei

Date of release
2018-9-7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2980

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-4-2017 11-4-2022
12-4-2017 11-4-2022
23-9-2017 22-9-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 8727953 Company Yarbunker LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: KAPITAN PERMYAKOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4402 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-9-27 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-9-2018 28-4-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 19-9-2018 28-4-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2017  8-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ship Security Officer Certificate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 7 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 8418253 Company Virtu Marine Ltd SA, , , Belize

Name: ALI B Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5451

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2018-9-9 5 day(s) 40

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 23-6-2017  26-2-2020  Egypt 1-1-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2018 8-10-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-10-2015 12-10-2020  Lebanon 5-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities As in the agreed class no

condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Page 8 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

Cleanliness of engine room As in the agreed class no
condition

Page 9 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 7521132 Company AMIJ Marine Services, , , Sierra Leone
Name: RAINBOW-H Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2978 1975

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Lavrion (Laurium) 2018-9-30 8 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2017  30-6-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-12-2017  30-6-2022
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2016 4-7-2020 Greece 3-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Echo sounder As in the agreed class no

condition

Lifeboats Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Page 10 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 7510676 Company Heaven Bay Shipping & Trading, , , Palau
Name: SEA ROYAL Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2219 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2018-9-19 6 day(s) 38
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2018 30-7-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 5-3-2018 21-7-2021
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2018 21-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fire drills Rectified no

Page 11 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

9 -2018

IMO : 9622758 Company Yilmar Lojistik Gemi, , , Malta
Name: YM AMAZON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 7370 2010

Date of release
2018-9-29

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2018  2-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-8-2018 2-10-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2018  29-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Ballast Water Record Book Rectified no
Damage control plan As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Page 12 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9597513
Name: APL SAVANNAH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2018

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

CMA CGM International Shipping, , , Singapore

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Date of release
2018-9-25

Port of detention

Gioia tauro

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Container Singapore 109712

Keeldate
2013

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Issued Expiry

9-8-2018 1-9-2023

9-8-2018 1-9-2023

4-5-2017 16-12-2018
RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes American Bureau of Shipping

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9524205 Company
Name: ZAPOLYARYE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

7 7

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Russian Federation

Port of detention

Motril

Date of release
2018-9-22

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
15868

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention

1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

3-9-2013
13-11-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Air Pollution Cert.

Maritime Labour Certificate

ISM

Action Taken
To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

RO related

13-8-2018
18-12-2018

13-11-2017
14-10-2016

Latvia

Latvia

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9454034
Name: MOLIVA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

9

- 2018

Oras Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd , , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type

ayane shipping Itd, , , MH

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Malta

Qil filtering equipment

Port of detention

Trapani

Date of release
2018-9-5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
9047 2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

2 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-3-2016 24-9-2019 Malta 30-7-2017
15-3-2016 24-9-2019 Malta 30-7-2017
3-7-2017 25-4-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9431056 Company
Name: MAINLAND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2018

Besiktas Likid Tasimacilik,, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Alba Tankers, , , DK

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Malmo

Date of release
2018-9-29

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5823

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
13-1-2018
13-1-2018
11-3-2017

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-9-2015 10-11-2018  Norway
7-11-2013 10-11-2018 Norway
16-4-2014 17-4-2019 Belgium

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 9392119 Company Dalex Shipping Co SA, , , Panama
Name: MELOI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Centurion Bulk PTE LTD Singapore , 96 Robinson Road, 1702 CIF Building , 068899 Singapore ,
SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 21211 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2018-9-1 8 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2018 9-1-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2017 7-9-2019 Greece 9-10-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-2-2015 7-9-2019 Greece 24-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2018

IMO :9327035 Company lonia Management SA, , , Bahamas
Name: ESTIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer STRAIT TANKERS PTE LTD, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Bahamas 42048 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-9-28 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2017 11-4-2022  Singapore 9-2-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-2-2017  11-4-2022  Singapore 9-2-2018

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

1-9-2017 11-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9317456 Company
Name: AGRI KINSALE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Glory Ships S Pte Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Starboard Shipping and Trading SA , , Panama City , PA

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 40017

Port of detention

Keeldate
2004

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Steering gear

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Rotterdam 2018-9-6 3 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2018 1-10-2018
Load Line 19-12-2017 1-9-2019 Netherlands 2-9-2018
Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2017  21-12-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9316995 Company
Name: STELLAR PACIFIC

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Stellar Navigation Ltd , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Arab Potash Company, , ,JO

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2018-9-25

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
9865

21-11-2017
21-11-2017
18-5-2017

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 34

Expiry Last Survey
24-7-2022
24-7-2022

12-3-2022

Issued Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Fuel change-over procedure
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Sanitary Facilities

Doors

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Personal equipment for fire safety

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2018

IMO : 9275323 Company S-Bulkers Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: S BRILLIANT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Main Line Shipping, , Santiago, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 28171 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2018-9-18 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2018 11-3-2019  Greece 9-3-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-5-2017 11-3-2019  Greece 9-3-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2017  19-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9244221
Name: NAVIOS GALAXY |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Doors

Fire drills

Company

- 2018

Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2018-9-6

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage Keeldate
38846 2000

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

17-3-2017

3 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-1-2016 19-1-2021
8-2-2018 4-6-2021
13-9-2016 4-6-2021 China
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9239991 Company
Name: SHUN YI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Chengyi International Ship , , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

OCEANBASE, , ,CN

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Date of release
2018-9-8

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
38678

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation

Lifeboats

ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
26-11-2017
26-11-2017

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-1-2017 26-12-2021  China
20-1-2017 26-12-2021 China
22-5-2017 14-4-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9235945 Company
Name: NAFKRATIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2018

Thalatta Shipping Management, , , Panama

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Date of release
2018-9-8

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

4764

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Fire drills
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

4  day(s) 50
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-8-2017 30-8-2020 Romania 14-7-2018
18-8-2017 30-8-2020 Romania 14-7-2018
31-10-2017  30-10-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 9194000 Company Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta
Name: NATIG ALIYEV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Palmali Chartering , , Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 13815 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Skagen 2018-9-25 110 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2017 7-8-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 8-9-2017 7-8-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2017 26-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO :9184433 Company Nismar Shipping Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: VON ADLER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2469 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2018-9-29 3 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2018 29-4-2021
Load Line 14-5-2018 29-4-2021
Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2018 5-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 26 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9155418 Company
Name: BERUM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Briese Dry Cargo GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

BRIESE CHARTERING GMBH E CO. KG , HAFENSTRASSE 12, LEER, DE

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Kalundborg

Date of release
2018-9-18

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4115

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
30

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Food temperature

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
14-3-2018
14-3-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-3-2018 31-3-2019 Latvia
14-3-2018 31-3-2019 Latvia
25-6-2018 25-6-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes DNV GL AS
no
no
no
no
yes DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

Newdays Shipping Co Ltd , , , Vanuatu

AMEROPA SA , XXX, LAUSANE , CH

IMO : 9154270 Company

Name: GRACE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Vanuatu

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2018-9-27

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

United Registration and Classification of Services

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
11848

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
32

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-9-2018
21-7-2017

11-2-2019
13-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Fire drills
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

MF Radio installation

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO :9150987
Name: ANDROS JET

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Company Sea Jets Maritime Co, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Type Flag
High speed passenger cr Cyprus

Port of detention Date of release
Syros (Syra) 2018-9-16
Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2695

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

30-8-2018 29-10-2018
5-4-2018 4-10-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9040663
Name: ZEYBE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2018

Company

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer ),

Zeybe Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Turkey

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Turkey

Charts
ISM

Overloading

Fire drills

Date of release
2018-9-10

Port of detention
Galati

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1511

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
3-8-2018
3-8-2018

26-4-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-5-2016 8-5-2021 Turkey
17-5-2016 8-5-2021 Turkey
12-5-2015 7-5-2020  Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8728036 Company
Name: SELIM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Sea Star-Kherson, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

LA

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Port of detention

Azov

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Date of release
2018-9-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1979

Gross tonnage
2553

Total of deficiencies
6 day(s) 38

Duration of detention

Expiry Last Survey
26-2-2022
26-2-2022

13-10-2022

Issued
11-5-2017
11-5-2017

14-10-2017

Date
15-3-2018
15-3-2018

Ukraine

Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Hull - corrosion

Hull - corrosion

Hull - corrosion

Abandon ship drills
Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

Master instructed to ...

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8133578 Company
Name: SORMOVSKIY 121

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Trimorya Shipping & Trade Co, , , Belize

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2018-9-2

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2466

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention

14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
32

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

9-8-2018
22-8-2015
9-8-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Echo sounder

Life-saving signals

Closing devices/watertight doors
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

31-12-2018
7-9-2020
13-8-2023

Ukraine 9-8-2018

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8038223 Company
Name: MARTYN LATSIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

LA

Flag
Ukraine

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2018-9-12

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2466

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
32

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

15-2-2018
15-2-2018
1-6-2017

15-2-2020
15-2-2020
16-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Echo sounder
ISM

Fire drills
VHF radio installation
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 7514517 Company
Name: MARAYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2018

United Grop Management, , , Samoa

Classification society Other

LA

Flag

Samoa

Port of detention

Valletta

Date of release
2018-9-21

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
640

Keeldate
1975

Duration of detention
22  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
30

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

18-4-2018
18-4-2018
18-4-2018

4-12-2022
4-12-2022
3-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Evidence of Basic Training

Endorsement by flagstate
Retention of oil on board
Cleanliness of engine room
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
Fire detection and alarm system
Personal equipment for fire safety

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2018

IMO : 7508958
Name: NIJPTANGH

Company Dredging & Maritime Management, , , Belgium

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Belgium 1403 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lindo Industripark A/S 2018-9-16 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2015 2-3-2020 Belgium 4-5-2018
Load Line 3-8-2015 2-3-2020  Belgium 4-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
MF Radio installation Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no

Total number of detentions:
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